

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA No. GA-COM/4/2026
[Old No. CS/221/2023]
In CS-COM/557/2024

CELICA VENTURES
VS
ULTIMA REFRIGERATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : July 9, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Souvik Kundu, Adv.
... for the defendant no.5

The Court : The matter has come up under the heading “**To Be Mentioned**” at the instance of the plaintiff for correction of typographical error appearing on the face of the order dated **April 20, 2026** (as wrongly typed out).

The date of the order shall be read and corrected as “**July 7, 2026**” instead and place of “**April 20, 2026**”.

The correction shall be incorporated in the order.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)